SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
产品规格承认书
High Current Power Inductor
大电流功率电感
CUSTOMER.
MODEL NO. MTP2920系列
CUSTOMER'S PART NO.
LILE NO.

>组立式设计，机构坚固定。高电感值，大电流低磁损，低阻抗，寄生电容小。
>扁平线绕组，实现极低的直流电阻。温升电流饱和电流受环境条件影响小。
2.ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
Part NO.
型号
Inductance(uH)
电感值±20%
DCR
( mΩ)MAX
Saturationcurrent(A)
饱和电流
Temperature risecurrent
(A)温升电流
100KHz/0.25V AT25℃
MICROTEST 6377 100KHz/0.25V 100KHz/0.25V
MTP2920-1R5MC 1.5 2.5 >100 33
MTP2920-2R2MC 2.2 2.5 >100 33
MTP2920-3R3MC 3.3 2.5 >90 33
MTP2920-4R7MC 4.7 2.5 60 33
MTP2920-6R8MC 6.8 2.5 46 33
MTP2920-100MC 10 2.5 32 33
MTP2920-150MC 15 2.5 21 33
MTP2920-220MC 22 2.5 15 33
MTP2920-330MC 33 2.5 11 33
MTP2920-470MC 47 2.5 10 33
3.CHARACTERISTICS
(1). All test data is based on 25℃ ambient.
(2). DC current(A)that will cause an approximate △T40℃
(3). DC current(A)that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%Typ